

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3928 OF 2025

Suge Developers Private Limited and another	Petitioner
versus	
Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation and others	Respondents

Mr.Ravindra Kadam, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Rohan Kadam, Mr.Sanjay Kadam,
Mr.Sanjeel Kadam, Ms.Netra Jagtap i/by Kadam and Co. for Petitioner.

Ms.Sneha Prabhu for Respondent nos.4 and 5.

Ms.Pushpa Yadav for Respondent BMC.

Mr.Nakul M.Patil, Assistant Engineer, (BP), G/South ward present.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 29th January 2026

P.C.

1. Leave to amend in terms of draft amendment handed over, including to implead the State Government through Urban Development Department. The amendments be carried out within one week from today.

2. Reply affidavit on behalf of the Municipal Corporation is taken on record. Reply affidavit to the amended petition be filed within three weeks. Reverification is dispensed with.

3. List the proceedings on 17th February 2026.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)